FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Patents Please record the attached original accuments of copy thereof 3.26 (2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) MAR 2 6 2001 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Murat Quadir Everett C. Phylips Larry E. Brammer, Jr. Name: Nalco Chemical Company P. Tahoney Manian Ramesh John D. Kildea Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger

Change of Name

04-24-2001

Execution Date: March 5, 2001	City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198	
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/771,844	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attache	ed: Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Michael B. Martin		
Patent and Licensing Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Nalco Chemical Company	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Nalco Center	8. Deposit account number: 14-0105	
	(Aug. 1. d. Winds and Cathia magaif paying by deposit agrount)	
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
372(40) 087846 (40000);56. 740(10) 0877;6n4 DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
0.08: 40,50 th		
9. Statement and signature.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a ride copy of the	
1	$2a + \frac{1}{2}$	
Michael B. Martin, Reg. No. 37,521 Williams 3/22/201		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
,, ashington, D.		
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY		

Street Address: One Nalco Center

Security Agreement

Other

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), Murat Quadir, Everett C. Phillips, Larry E. Brammer, Jr., Manian Ramesh, John T. Malito, Robert P. Mahoney, John L. Kildea.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF CLARIFYING BAYER PROCESS LIQUORS USING SALICYLIC ACID CONTAINING POLYMERS

an invention which is fully described in a United States Patent Application executed of even date herewith; and

The ASSIGNEE, NALCO CHEMICAL COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at One Nalco Center, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

and all Letters Patent of the United States to As requests the equivalent authorities in foreign co	signee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and ountries to issue the patents of foreign countries to
Assignee.	
Mural Q-	Everett Chuly
Murat Quadir	Everett C. Phillips
1517 Fairway Dr., Apt. 202	1201 N. Brandywine Circle
Naperville, Illiinois 60563	Batavia, Illinois 60510
STATE OF Illinos) COUNTY OF Nu Fige)ss	STATE OF DOLLOS) COUNTY OF N & Page)
COUNTY OF Non Page)	COUNTY OF W & Page)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of Feb. 2001.	Subscribed and sworn to before OFFECIAL SEAL" this 5 day of 2001 SHERRY A. BINETTI Notary Public, State of Illinois
SHERRY A GINETTI ary Author Patrice of Illinois Commission Expires 4/10/2002	My Commission Expires 4/10/2002 Sherry G. Burelle Notary Rublic
Jany & Brand.	Robert P. Mahoney
Larry E. Brammer, Jr. 1110 Windemere Lane	2 Austin Lane
Aurora, Illinois 60504	Newbury, MA 01922
STATE OF Ollenois) SSS COUNTY OF Mer Page)	STATE OF MASSACHUSELLS)ss
COUNTY OF New Page)	COUNTY OF ESSEX
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of <u>Feb</u> 2001.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>5</u> day of tebroary 2001.
Shery a. Bireth	sept male
OFFICIAL SEAL" SHERRY A. BINETTI Notary Public, State of Illinois	Notary Public JOSEPH SMIDT NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires November 8, 2002

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/10/2002

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any

	I veria Tame
John L. Kildea	Manian Ramesh
40 Watersun Drive	5589 Cascade Drive
Mandurah, W.A. Austrailia	Lisle, Illinois 60532
STATE OF)	STATE OF Du Page) COUNTY OF Du Page)
COUNTY OF)	COUNTY OF (N w Page) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2001.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 2001.
Notary Public	Slery Q. B. welk. Notary Rublic
John T. Malito 241 Isleview Drive	"OFFICIAL SEAL" SHERRY A. BINETTI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires %/10/2002
Oswego, Illinois 60543	
STATE OF Illinois)	
COUNTY OF Nu Page)ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 ⁷ day of Mark 2001.	
Schery a. Britle	
Notary Public	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/10/2002

	Nation Books
John V. Kildea	Manian Ramesh
40 Watersun Drive	5589 Cascade Drive
Mandurah, W.A. Australia	Lisle, Illinois 60532
STATE OF Western authaba COUNTY OF Aurhabia)ss	STATE OF
COUNTY OF Aurhalia)	COUNTY OF)ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Cluster 2001.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of2001.
Notary Public	Notary Public
John T. Malito	
241 Isleview Drive	
Oswego, Illinois 60543	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2001.	
Notary Public	

RECORDED: 03/26/2001